% Ministry of

BRITISH Land, Water and
COLUMBIA | Resource Stewardship




Ministry of

BriTisy | Land,Water and
COLUMBIA | Resource Stewardship

* In total 11 inventories were planned
* Four inventories cancelled due to lack of resources or weather conditions
* Three inventories by FNFN
* Two inventories by BC
* One inventory by HRFN
* One Inventory by PRFN

* All reports are available and undergoing peer review process



summary

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Lead Management | Survey Type | Population | Corrected Density | Bull/cow | Calf/cow
Unit Estimate (moose/km?2)

7-46 Distance
FOR 7-54 SRB
FNFN 7-51 SRB
FNFN 7-49 SRB
FNFN 7-56 Distance
PRFN 7-42 SRB
HRFN 7-43 SRB

1: Uncorrected density was reported

1120
2719
1565
1886
740
807

0.156
0.15
0.22
0.15
0.12
0.127%
0.3

0.61
0.9
0.8
0.7
1.01
0.55
0.35

0.39
0.25
0.29
0.36
0.24
0.17
0.28

Ministry of
Land, Water and
Resource Stewardship



	Moose Inventory Reports
	Summary of work
	Summary table(under review, subject to change)

