

## Moose Inventory Reports



## Summary of work

- In total 11 inventories were planned
  - Four inventories cancelled due to lack of resources or weather conditions
  - Three inventories by FNFN
  - Two inventories by BC
  - One inventory by HRFN
  - One Inventory by PRFN
- All reports are available and undergoing peer review process



## Summary table (under review, subject to change)

Lead	Management Unit	Survey Type	Population Estimate	Corrected Density (moose/km2)	Bull/cow	Calf/cow
FOR	7-46	Distance	956	0.156	0.61	0.39
FOR	7-54	SRB	1120	0.15	0.9	0.25
FNFN	7-51	SRB	2719	0.22	0.8	0.29
FNFN	7-49	SRB	1565	0.15	0.7	0.36
FNFN	7-56	Distance	1886	0.12	1.01	0.24
PRFN	7-42	SRB	740	0.1271	0.55	0.17
HRFN	7-43	SRB	807	0.3	0.35	0.28

1: Uncorrected density was reported